2. APPLICATION OF NEW AND REVISED INTERNATIONAL FINANCIAL REPORTING
STANDARDS (IFRSs) (CONTINUED)

2.1   New and amended IFRS Standards that are effective for the current year (continued)

Financial impact of initial application of IFRS 16

The tables below show the amount of adjustment for each financial statement line item affected by the
application of IFRS 16 for the year December 31, 2019

Impact on profit or loss

   December 31,
2019

   QR. ‘000s

 Increase in amortisation expense   (32,445)
 Increase in finance costs   (11,143)
 Decrease in other expenses   44,142
 Increase in profit for the year   554

Impact on statement of cash flows

   December 31,
2019

   QR. ‘000s

 Operating lease payments reported under “Finance costs”   44,142
 Net cash flows from operating activities   44,142

 Repayment of principal repayment and interest expense related
to lease liability

(44,142)

 Net cash flows used in financing activities   (44,142)

Impact on assets, liabilities and equity as at January 1, 2019

  As previously
reported  Adjustments  As restated

  QR. ‘000s  QR. ‘000s  QR. ‘000s

 Right-of-use assets (a) --  160,061  160,061
 Investment in joint ventures (a) 17,885,703  (80,173)  17,805,530
 Net impact on total assets 17,885,703  79,888  17,965,591

 Lease liabilities (a) --  226,831  226,831
 Net impact on total liabilities --  226,831  226,831

 Retained earnings 29,297,132  (146,943)  29,150,189
 Net impact on total liabilities and equity 29,297,132  (146,943)  29,150,189

INDUSTRIES QATAR Q.P.S.C.

NOTES TO THE CONSOLIDATED FINANCIAL STATEMENTS

For the year ending 31 December 2019

- 11 -

2. APPLICATION OF NEW AND REVISED INTERNATIONAL FINANCIAL REPORTING
STANDARDS (IFRSs) (CONTINUED)

2.1   New and amended IFRS Standards that are effective for the current year (continued)

Financial impact of initial application of IFRS 16 (continued)

The off-balance sheet lease obligations as of December 31, 2018 are reconciled as follows to the
recognized lease liabilities as of January 1, 2019.

 QR. ‘000s

Operating lease commitments disclosed as of December 31, 2018 168,164